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Before & After School 2022/23 
MSD Contact Information 

 
 

STAFF CONTACT INFORMATION CONTACT GUIDELINES 

Buel Elementary 
(BU) 

503.758.9850 
buel@campfirecolumbia.org Absence Reporting  

Please call or email site staff two hours before 
program start time and leave message if your child will 

be absent from program. Absence reporting is not 
required for AM programs. 

 
Drop-Ins 

All drop-in care must be pre-scheduled, with two 
school days’ notice, and approved by the Site 

Supervisor. 
 

Site Specific Questions or Concerns 
Speak to Site Supervisors during program or contact 

them via phone or email. 

Columbus Elementary 
(CLB) 

503.758.2637 
columbus@campfirecolumbia.org 

Grandhaven Elementary 
(GH) 

503.758.4263 
grandhaven@campfirecolumbia.org 

Memorial Elementary 
(MEM) 

503.758.4871 
memorial@campfirecolumbia.org 

Newby Elementary 
(NB) 

503.758.8645 
newby@campfirecolumbia.org 

Wascher Elementary 
(WSR) 

503.758.7637 
wascher@campfirecolumbia.org 

MSD Multi-Site Manager 
(MSM) 

971.961.5118 
amarin-botello@campfirecolumbia.org 

Contact with higher level questions or concerns for 
Camp Fire’s MSD locations. Bilingual Spanish/English 

Before & After School  
Department, Assistant Director 

503.803.9223 
smorelli@campfirecolumbia.org 

Contact with higher level questions or concerns that 
were not answered by the MSM. 

Before & After School  
Department, Director 

503.784.4093 
jmyers@campfirecolumbia.org 

Contact if you have questions that have not been 
answered by the Assistant Director, an emergency, or 

need further assistance. 

Before & After School Registrars 971.340.1613 
msdreg@campfirecolumbia.org 

Contact with registration, schedule, payment, or 
financial aid questions. Bilingual Spanish/English 

Camp Fire Main Office 503.224.7800 
Contact for Camp Fire general program information or 

to get in touch with Teen and Camp Namanu 
programs. 

 

Please visit campfirecolumbia.org for up-to-date program information, family resources, and enrollment. 
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